

Ex. No.68/2017

M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. PVT. LTD. VS. M/S ATLAS
LABORATORIES & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

08.02.2019

Present: Sh. Ayush Srivastava, ld. Proxy counsel for DH.

Sh. Pankaj Ranjan, ld. Counsel for JD.

Ms. Somnath Gupta, ld. Counsel for objector.

Ld. Counsel for objector has placed on record copy of objections filed before High Court of Delhi with case history showing that objections were filed before High Court of Delhi on 16.01.2017. She states that objection-petition filed by the objector appears to have been misplaced during the transfer of this case from the High Court of Delhi to this court. She has supplied another copy of the objections filed on behalf of the objector to counsel for DH today. Ahlmad is directed to trace the objection/petition.

Ld. Counsel for JD states that JD has made the entire payment of the decretal amount to the DH. He has filed the copies of the documents in this regard. Let the same be supplied to ld. Counsel for DH for verification.

Put up for reply and arguments on objections/further proceedings/verification, if the entire decretal amount has been paid to the DH or not, for 31.05.2019.

(Praveen Kumar)
ADJ-05/PHC, NEW DELHI
08.02.2019