

COVID-19 LOCKDOWN PERIOD

Ex. No.68/17

M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLASLABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

20.11.2020

Present: Ms.Anusuiya Salwan Adv. Ld. counsel for DH present through VC.

Ms.Soumya Gupta Adv. Ld. counsel for objector present through VC.

None for JD.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that JD claims to have made payment of some outstanding amount. She seeks time to file account statements in this regard.

On the other hand, Ld. counsel for objector submits that some settlement have taken place between the parties and she seeks time to file copy of the settlement.

Both the parties are directed to be present physically /through VC as the case may be on the next date of hearing and both the counsels are directed to exchange the copies of the documents which are to be filed before next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.03.2021**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/20.11.2020