

**Ex. No.68/17**

**M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.**

17.03.2021

Present: Sh.Bankim Garg Adv. Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.

Sh.Pankaj Ranjan Adv. Ld. Counsel for JD with Sh.Salil Kapur the MD of the JD.

Ms.Soumya Gupta Adv. Ld. Counsel for objector/ ex-director of JD.

Certain documents are filed by the objector. Copy supplied.

Time sought by the JD to examine the same.

Both the parties are directed to be present in person on next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.07.2021**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,**  
**New Delhi/17.03.2021**