

**Ex. No.68/17**

**M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS  
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.**

**24.07.2021**

Present: Sh.Sumit Arora Adv. Ld. Counsel for DH with DH  
present through VC.

Ms.Saumya Gupta Adv. Ld. Counsel for objector  
Sh.Sanjay Kapoor present through VC.

Sh.Pankaj Ranjan Adv. Ld. Counsel for JD present  
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks time to go through the file and  
submits that he has been recently engaged. He also prays that objector  
be directed to furnish copy of the application and the documents  
annexed therewith.

Objector is directed to furnish the same to the Ld.  
Counsel for DH before next date.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.09.2021**.

**(MUNISH MARKAN)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**PHC/New Delhi/24.07.2021**