

Ex. No.68/17

M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

06.09.2021

Present: Sh.Sumit Arora Adv. Ld. Counsel for DH.

Sh.Salil Kapoor JD in person.

Ms.Soumya Gupta Adv. Ld. Counsel for objector.

Perused the file, heard.

JD seeks some time to work out the settlement with the DH. However, perusal of the file reflects that the objection application which is stated to have been filed in the year 2017 appears to be not on file.

Ld. Counsel for objector is directed to inspect the file and assist the Ahlmad. Ahlmad is directed to give his report in this regard. One opportunity is given to explore the settlement.

Put up on **12.11.2021**.

(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.09.2021