

**EX 68/17**

**M/S Arora Construction Co. Vs. M/S Atlas Laboratories And Pharmaceuticals Ltd.**

**17.01.2022**

*Matter taken up today through Cisco WebEx platform vide Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.*

**Present:** Sh. Sumit Arora, Ld. Counsel for the DH through VC.  
Sh. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the JD through VC.  
Ms. Saumya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the Objector, Sh. Sanjay Kapoor through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the JD sought one more opportunity to explore the possibility of settlement.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.05.2022**.

**(Manish Khurana)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**17.01.2022**