

EX 68/17

**M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS LABORATORIES
AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.**

30.05.2022

Present: Sh. Sumit Arora and Sh. Prannoy Dey, Ld counsels for the DH.
Sh. Bhupendra Singh, Ld proxy counsel for the JD,
(Enrollment No. D647/2000).
Ms. Yogita Rathore, Ld proxy counsel for the objector,
(Enrollment No. D2007/2020).

Ld counsel for the objector submits that an application moved by the objector is pending adjudication.

Ld proxy counsel for the JD submits that the entire payment of decretal amount has been paid by the JD to the DH and he will file the relevant documents and calculation sheet depicting the same.

However, Ld counsel for the DH submits that the entire decretal amount has not been paid and he will also file the calculation sheet showing the outstanding amount.

Parties shall file their calculation sheets at least 15 days prior to the NDOH with advance copy exchanged to opposite counsels.

Put up for aforesaid purpose/further proceedings on **12.10.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
30.05.2022