

Ex. 68/17

M/s Arora Construction Co. Vs. M/s Atlas Laboratories and Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

12.10.2022

**Bar is reported to be on strike today.**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumit Arora and Sh. Praney Dey for the DH.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajvir Malik for the JD.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjay Jha for the objector.

Considered the last orders. Today calculation sheet/statement of account supplied by the DH to the JD. Though the JD has also placed on record a rough calculation sheet, however, JD is directed to file proper calculation sheet as per books of account/statement of account and hand over the same to the DH within one week from today. The calculation sheet/statement of account shall be stamped by the JD/concerned official. In the meanwhile Nazir is also directed to file report as regards the payment made and payment due.

Relist the matter now on 21.11.2022.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**12.10.2022**