

Ex. 68/17

**M/s Arora Construction Co. Vs. M/s Atlas Laboratories and
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.**

21.11.2022

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumit Arora for the DH.

Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Sanjay Jha for the Objector.

None for the JD.

Considered the last orders. Ld. Counsel for the DH states that JD has failed to file calculation sheet, statement of account or affidavit in terms of last orders. JD is granted one last opportunity to comply with last orders subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- for today's adjournment as well as failure for complying the last orders. Cost be paid to the DH on or before next date of hearing.

Relist the matter now on 09.12.2022.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.11.2022