

**EX 68/17**

**M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS  
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.**

**16.02.2023**

Present: Sh. Sumit Arora and Sh. Pranay Dey, Ld counsels  
for the DH.

None for the JD.

Sh. Sanjay Jha, Ld proxy counsel for the objector.

As none is present for the JD, matter is adjourned for  
presence of the JD/further proceedings on merits now on  
**29.03.2023.**

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**16.02.2023**