

Ex. 68/17

**M/s Arora Construction Co. Vs. M/s Atlas Laboratories and
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.**

29.03.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumit Arora and Sh. Pranay Dey for
the DH.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Pankaj Ranjan for the JD.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjay Jha for objector.

An application under Order XXI Rule 41 r/w section
151 CPC has been filed by the DH. Copy supplied to the JD.

Put up for reply and filing of affidavit of income and
assets. Copy of the same be supplied to the DH, atleast two
weeks before next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile parties are at liberty to file their
respective calculation sheets, duly attested by their accountant as
regards the payment made and due as on date. Nazir is also
directed to file his reply/calculation sheet as regards payment
made and due.

Relist the matter now on 06.07.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.03.2023