

EX 68/17

**M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.**

06.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sumit Arora and Sh. Pranay Dey, Ld counsel for
the DH.

Sh. Rajiv Malik and Sh. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld counsel
for the JD.

Sh. Sanjay Jha, Ld counsel for the objector.

Considered the last orders.

Affidavit has not been filed by the JD in terms of
last orders. Considering the fact that the last date was almost four
months prior, JD is burdened with the cost of Rs. 10,000/- to be
paid to the DH for non compliance of the last order.

Let affidavit be filed within three weeks from today
with advance copy to the DH.

JD is also directed to comply with all previous
orders regarding payment/deposit of cost.

Relist the matter now on 09.11.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.07.2023