

Ex. 68/17

**M/s Arora Construction Co. Vs. M/s Atlas Laboratories and
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.**

09.11.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumit Arora for the DH.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Pankaj Ranjan for the JD.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Yashowardhan for the objector.

One affidavit was filed by the JD on 27.08.2023.

Copy already supplied. Sh. Salil Kapur, who has filed the said affidavit is directed to remain present in person on the next date of hearing along with relevant details qua the averments made in para 7 to 10 of the affidavit.

Relist the matter now on 15.01.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.11.2023