

EX No. 68/17  
M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS  
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

02.03.2024

Present : Mr. Sumit Arora, Ld. counsel for the decree holder.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Ld. counsel for the judgment  
debtor along with Mr. Salil Kapoor, Managing  
Director of the judgment debtor..  
Mr. Yashvardhan Suri, Ld. proxy counsel for the  
objector.

Vakalatnama and affidavit of Mr. Salil Kapoor are  
filed.

Ld. counsel for the decree holder requests for some  
time to go through the affidavit and for taking appropriate steps.

To come up on 02.08.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
02.03.2024