

EX No. 68/17
M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

02.08.2024

Present : Mr. Sumit Arora, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.
Mr. Vipin Arora on behalf of the decree holder
through VC.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Ld. Counsel for the judgment
debtor along with Mr. Salil Kapoor, Managing
Director of the judgment debtor.
Ms. Aadhya Shrotriya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
objector.

Mr. Salil Kapoor has handed over two post-dated
cheques in the sum of Rs. 35 lakhs and Rs. 30 lakhs for making
payment of the liability of the judgment debtor till today, to the
Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder submits that in
case the above cheques are honoured, the decree holder will not
press for payment of remaining interest amount.

At joint request, matter is adjourned to 02.12.2024.

At joint request, it is directed that till next date of
hearing, the order dated 15.01.2024 will be kept in abeyance.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.08.2024