

Ex. No.68/17  
M/s Arora Construction Co. Vs. M/s Atlas  
Laboratories and Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

02.12.2024

Present : Mr. Sumit Arora, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.  
Mr. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
judgment debtor.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the judgment debtor files copy of death certificate of Mr. Salil Kapoor, Managing Director of the judgment debtor.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder submits that after handing over of the two cheques on the last date of hearing, Mr. Salil Kapoor has died.

He submits that he will file appropriate application. He requests that direction be given to the judgment debtor to file details of its Directors.

Request is allowed.

Judgment debtor is directed to disclose details of all its Directors by the next date of hearing.

To come up on 07.03.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
02.12.2024