

Ex. No.68/17
M/s Arora Construction Co. Vs. M/s Atlas
Laboratories and Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

07.03.2025

Present : Mr. Sumit Arora, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.
Mr. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
judgment debtor.

An application for furnishing addresses of the Directors of the judgment debtor is filed by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the judgment debtor.

Copy is supplied. Application is allowed.

The addresses of the Directors are taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder requests that following the order dated 15.01.2024 and 31.01.2024, directions be given to Directors to file their respective affidavits disclosing the assets of the judgment debtor and to remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

Record is perused. Request is allowed.

The Directors stated in the application filed today are directed to appear before the Court on the next date of hearing and to file their affidavits disclosing the assets of the judgment debtor.

To come up on 30.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.03.2025