

Ex. No.68/17
M/s Arora Construction Co. Vs. M/s Atlas
Laboratories and Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

30.05.2025

Present: Mr. Sumit Arora, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.
Mr. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
judgment debtor alongwith Mr. Sumit Saini.

Mr. Sumit Saini submits that he is no longer Director of the judgment debtor company since he had resigned as a Director in the year 2024.

An application for exemption from appearance of Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Director of the judgment debtor is filed.

Application is not opposed. Application is allowed.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the judgment debtor seeks time to file affidavits of present Directors of the judgment debtor disclosing the assets of the judgment debtor. He also submits that parties will explore the possibility of settlement.

Request for adjournment is not opposed. Matter is adjourned.

Let affidavits be filed by the next date of hearing after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.

Directors shall also appear before the Court on the next date of hearing.

To come up on 25.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
30.05.2025