

EX No. 68/17
M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

25.07.2025

Present: Mr. Sumit Arora, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Mr. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the JD
alongwith Shri Pradeep Kumar, one of the Director
of the JD.

Affidavits of the present Directors of the judgment debtor disclosing the assets of judgment debtor has not yet been filed in compliance of direction given on previous date. In the interest of justice 3 days time is given to judgment debtor to file the affidavit complying the directions given on 30.05.2025 Affidavit be filed by next date of hearing.

Put up on 29.07.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
25.07.2025