

EX No. 68/17
M/s Arora Construction Co. Vs. M/s Atlas
Laboratories and Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

04.09.2025

Present: Mr. Sumit Arora, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Mr. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

DH is directed to file the list of assets of the JD.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for the JD to furnish the details of the bank account and the assets of the JD company on the ground that due to flood situation and as the director of the JD company is residing in Haridwar, he could not come to Delhi to furnish the requisite affidavit.

Considering the submissions, put up for further proceedings on 20.09.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
04.09.2025