

EX No. 68/17  
M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS  
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

20.09.2025

Present: Mr. Prashant Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
Mr. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of DH.

Affidavit mentioning the movable and immovable assets as well as bank account of the JD company is filed by Ld. Counsel for the JD. Copy of same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for the DH.

List of properties and the bank accounts of JD company is filed on behalf of DH also.

On filing of process fee, issue warrants of attachment of the movable & immovable assets and of the bank accounts of JD company.

Ld. Counsel for the DH is directed to file the affidavit mentioning that there is no stay on the proceedings in the execution petition along with the PF.

Ld. Counsel for the DH is also directed to submit the calculation sheet regarding the liability of JD company within one week.

To come up for further proceedings on 14.10.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
20.09.2025