

EX 68/17

M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

17.10.2025

Present: Mr. Prashant Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Mr. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

List of assets of movable and immovable properties along with calculation sheet are filed by Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor submitted that the property is mentioned by the DH in the list of assets of the JD are not belonged to the JD and the relevant affidavit as well as mentioning the current assets of the JD shall be filed within short time.

JD is directed to mention the details of owner of the property which are mentioned by Ld. Counsel for the decree holder in the list of the properties of the JD provided in the court.

Put up for further proceedings on 10.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.10.2025