

Ex. No. 68/17
M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

10.11.2025

Present: Mr. Prashant Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Mr. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Affidavit of assets and bank details of JD filed on behalf of JD company.

As per the list of assets and the bank account supplied by JD, JD is holding two bank accounts one with Union Bank of India, Asaf Ali Road and the other with Indian Overseas Bank, DLF Phase-II, Gurugram Branch.

On filing of PF, warrant of attachment be issued for attachment of both the above mentioned bank accounts of JD for attachment of decretal amount. Ld. Counsel for DH is directed to file affidavit mentioning that there is no stay on the proceedings in the execution petition alongwith the PF.

Now to come up on 27.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.11.2025