

Ex. No. 68/17
M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

27.11.2025

Present: Shri Prashant Mehra, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Shri Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for JD.
Ms. Aadhya Shrotriya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
objector.

As per the report, bank account available on record
are pertaining to directors of JD company.

DH is directed to provide the list of movable and
immovable properties of JD company which can be attached in
the present execution petition.

Put up on 22.12.2025 for further proceedings.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.11.2025