

Ex. No. 68/17
M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

20.01.2026

Present: Mr. Prashant Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the DH
through VC.

Mr. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for the DH to file the
list of assets of the JD.

Submissions heard.

Considering the submissions, put up for further
proceedings on 07.02.2026.

Last opportunity is being given to the DH to file the
details of assets of the JD which can be attached for execution of
the decree.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
20.01.2026