

EX 68/17

M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

07.02.2026

Present: Shri Prashant Mehra,Ld. Counsel for DH.

Shri Pankaj Ranjan,Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for JD that the property of JD company situated at Haridwar has already been attached by Indian Overseas Bank and the same has already been auctioned also. It is further submitted that as per his knowledge in one of the bank account of company with Union Bank of India, Aruna Asaf Ali Road, Delhi, some amount is lying and the same shall be paid by next date of hearing.

In view of above, put up for further proceedings on
02.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.02.2026