

EX 68/17

M/S ARORA CONSTRUCTION CO. Vs. M/S ATLAS
LABORATORIES AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Mr. Divanshu Jain, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Mr. Pankaj Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for JD.

One DD for sum of Rs.57,700/- in favour of DH is placed on record on behalf of JD. DD be released to the DH against acknowledgment and as per rules. Despite directions no further list of properties which can be attached in the execution petition is filed.

Considering the fact that no further list of properties of JD is not filed on behalf of DH which could be attached in the present execution petition, present execution petition is adjourned sine die with liberty to DH to revive the execution petition upon filing the fresh list of properties of JD.

File be consigned to record room.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026